TARIFF F.C.C. No. 1
136TH REVISED PAGE 0-1
CANCELS 135TH REVISED PAGE 0-1

Qwest Corporation
ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Original Pages 0-1 to 0-53; 1-1; 2-0 to 2-138; 3-0 to 3-24; 4-0 to 4-14; 5-0
to 5-40; 6-0 to 6-455; 7-0 to 7-700; 8-1 to 8-452; 9-0 to 9-26; 10-0 to 10-71; 11-0 to 11-
14; 12-0 to 12-28; 13-0 to 13-94; 14-0 to 14-25; 15-0 to 15-104; 16-0 to 16-182; 17-0 to
17-472; 18-0 to 18-3; 19-0 to 19-3, 20-0 to 20-28; 21-1 to 21-48; 22-0 to 22-4; 23-0 to
23-28; 24-0 to 24-2 inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of December 6, 2000.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 contain
all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Original 0-1.23 24th 0-9 Original
0-1 136th *  0-1.24 9th 0-10 Original
0-1.1 27th 0-1.25 11th 0-11 Original
0-1.2 23rd 0-1.26 20th 0-12 Original
0-1.3 22nd 0-1.27 17th 0-13 Ist
0-1.4 14th 0-1.28 6th 0-14 Original
0-1.5 3rd 0-1.29 10th 0-15 3rd
0-1.6 3rd 0-1.30 6th 0-16 2nd
0-1.7 6th 0-1.31 3rd 0-16.1 2nd
0-1.8 8th 0-1.32 3rd 0-17 4th
0-1.9 8th 0-1.33 3rd 0-18 Original
0-1.10 11th 0-1.34 Ist 0-19 Original
0-1.11 6th 0-1.35 Ist 0-20 Original
0-1.12 15th 0-1.36 3rd 0-21 Original
0-1.13 5th 0-1.37 Original 0-22 Original
0-1.14 13th 0-1.38 Ist 0-23 Original
0-1.15 6th 0-1.39 6th *  0-24 2nd
0-1.16 10th 0-2 Ist 0-25 Ist
0-1.17 8th 0-3 Original 0-26 5th
0-1.18 9th 0-4 Original 0-27 Ist
0-1.19 38th 0-5 3rd 0-28 Original
0-1.20 9th 0-6 Original 0-29 Original
0-1.21 7th 0-7 Original
0-1.22 8th 0-8 Original

* New or Revised Page.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 162.)

Issued: May 28, 2003
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Qwest Corporation TARIFF F.C.C.No. 1
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CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
21-18 Original 21-43 Original 23-14 Original
21-19 Original 21-44 Original 23-15 Original
21-20 Original 21-45 Original 23-16 Original
21-21 Original 21-46 Original 23-17 Original
21-22 Original 21-47 Original 23-18 Original
21-23 Original 21-48 Original 23-19 Original
21-24 Original 22-0 Original 23-20 Original
21-25 Original 22-1 Original 23-21 Original
21-26 Original 22-2 Original 23-22 Original
21-27 Original 22-3 Original 23-23 Original
21-28 Original 22-4 Original 23-24 Original
21-29 2nd 23-0 Original 23-25 Original
21-30 Original 23-1 Ist 23-26 Original
21-31 Original 23-2 Ist 23-27 Original
21-32 Original 23-3 Original 23-28 Original
21-33 Original 23-4 Original 24-0 Ist
21-34 Original 23-5 Original 24-1 Ist
21-35 Original 23-6 Original 24-2 Original
21-36 Original 23-7 Original 24-3 Ist
21-37 Original 23-8 Original 24-4 Ist
21-38 Original 23-9 Original 24-5 Ist
21-39 Original 23-10 Original 24-6 2nd *
21-40 Original 23-11 Original 24-7 2nd *
21-41 Original 23-12 Original
21-42 Original 23-13 Original

* New or Revised Page.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 162.)

Issued: May 28, 2003 Effective: June 12, 2003

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2003-040



Qwest Corporation TARIFF F.C.C.No. 1
ACCESS SERVICE 2ND REVISED PAGE 24-6
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24. CONTRACT TARIFFS
24.2  CONTRACTS (Cont'd)
CASE No. 03-003 (N)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT NO. MIN-940830-0004

DESCRIPTON: Synchronous Service Transport (SST) with Self-
Healing Alternate Route Protection (SHARP)
Contract

CONTRACT

AVAILABILITY: From June 12, 2003 through July 12, 2003

CONTRACT

EFFECTIVE DATE: June 12, 2003

CONTRACT

EXPIRATION DATE: Thirty-six Months from the date the service is made

available to the customer
AVAILABLE MSAS: Phase I and Phase 11, as defined in Section 23

A. This Contract Tariff provides an incentive for Private Line SST with SHARP,
as specified in other sections of this Tariff,

B. SST with SHARP Fixed Period Rate

For the SST with SHARP Fixed Period Rate Plan covered under this Contract
Tariff, the following terms and conditions apply:

« SST with SHARP is available on a 36-Month Fixed Period Rate Plan.
This incentive plan will discount the SST and SHARP 36-month term
rates that are in effect on the day service is made available by 20%.

* Termination Liability is determined based on the value of the Fixed
Period Rate Plan remaining at the time of termination. The termination
charge is 70% of the total monthly charges for the remaining portion of
the term, unless the customer chooses to discontinue pricing plan service
prior to completion of the minimum service period of 12 months. In
which case, the remaining number of months in the minimum service
period will be billed at 100%. N)

(Filed under Transmittal No. 162.)
Issued: May 28, 2003 Effective: June 12, 2003

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2003-040
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CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE 24-7

24. CONTRACT TARIFFS

24.2 CONTRACTS
CASE No. 03-003 (Cont'd)

C. To qualify for this Plan, the customer must install two OC48 (2.488 Gbps)
SST, point-to-point circuits with SHARP. The order(s) to install service:

* Must be received by the Company on the same day, at the same time

* Must have the same requested due date

* Orders must be completed within 120 days of signed contract unless delayed
due to Company reasons

(Filed under Transmittal No. 162.)

Issued: May 28, 2003 Effective: June 12, 2003

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2003-040
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